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 The Division’s prima facie evidence proved a violation of section 3203(a), 
and employer did not offer evidence to rebut.  Also, the Board found employer’s 
IIPP to lack necessary elements.  Further, employer did not prove it could not 
have known of the violation.  The Board also held that a citation issued within 
the six-month statute of limitation is timely. 
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